

NEWS RELEASE

HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

HDFC Bank announces its tie up with Lucknow Nagar Nigam for House Tax Collection

- House tax payers of Lucknow Nagar Nigam can make tax payment in any of the HDFC Bank branches across India
- Initiative to enable quick and easy payment of house tax, via branch banking

Lucknow (Uttar Pradesh), July 18, 2019: <u>HDFC Bank</u> has partnered with Lucknow Nagar Nigam to set up facility for House tax payers of Lucknow Nagar Nigam. The tax payers will now be able to pay their House Tax at any HDFC branch across India in a quick and convenient manner, over the counter through cash or an HDFC Bank Cheque. Thus Bank customers as well as Non-bank customers (via Cash) may pay their house tax via the robust bank network. The Bank will also set up an online payment gateway soon.

At a function organized in Lucknow, the tax payment facility was launched by Honourable Smt. Sanyukta Bhatia, Mayor, Lucknow; and Shri. Indra Mani Tripathi, Municipal Commissioner, Nagar Nigam along with --Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Branch Banking Head, Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand, HDFC Bank.

At present, residents of Lucknow make the tax payments physically at the Zonal offices of Nagar Nigam through demand draft, cheque, cash or card, which can be a time consuming process.

This initiative will reduce the Lucknow house owners time spent in commuting and queuing up to make the tax payments. It will also allow house owners who have moved out of the city to make their tax payments via nearby HDFC Bank branches in their vicinity.

"We are happy to Partner with Lucknow Nagar Nigam on this initiative. This is a big step in the evolution of the payment mechanism and will offer the tax payers of Lucknow Nagar Nigam increased convenience and flexibility to make tax payments to the closest branch" said Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Branch Banking Head, Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand, HDFC Bank



NEWS RELEASE

HDFC Bank Ltd. HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

For media queries please contact: Sanjay Ojha

Deputy Vice President, Corporate Communications HDFC Bank Ltd., Mumbai.

Tel: 91-22-66521450(D)/66521000(B)

Mobile: 9835314249 sanjay.ojha@hdfcbank.com